

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 3028 of 2026

=====

INABEN ARUNKUMAR SHAH & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. SHIVANGI M RANA(7053) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 16/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

NOT BEFORE this Court

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA